investment includes a minimum amount totaling $0.00 that must be paid to the franchisor or an 
affiliate. 

If you acquire the right to develop a number of BoxDrop Businesses under a Development 
Rights Agreement, the initial development fee is 100% of the initial franchise fee ($15,000) for the 
first location, plus seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for each additional location that you 
agree to open under the Development Rights Agreement. 

This Disclosure Document summarizes certain provisions of your franchise agreement and 
other information in plain English.  Read this disclosure document and all accompanying

[...]

employment with Retail Service Systems, Inc.  In re Conrad, No. 3:14-bk-03268-PMG (M.D. Fla 
2014).  On October 9, 2014, the bankruptcy court entered a discharge.  

ITEM 5 

INITIAL FEES 

Initial Franchise Fee.   

We charge an initial franchise fee (“Initial Franchise Fee”) of Fifteen Thousand dollars 
($15,000) for a BoxDrop Business. The Initial Franchise Fee is due and payable to us, as follows, 
at your option: (i) payment in full of the entire amount of the Initial Franchise Fee in a lump sum, 

at the time you sign the Franchise Agreement, or (ii) payment of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000)

[...]

Business are not charged the Initial Franchise Fee.   

We offer qualified individuals honorably discharged from any branch of the U.S. Military 
(“Qualified Veterans”) a ten percent (10%) discount off the Initial Franchise Fee, making their 
Initial Franchise Fee Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($13,500). The discount of ten 
percent (10%) off the Initial Franchise Fee is uniform for all franchisees with a Qualified Veteran.  

The Initial Fee has ranged from $0 - $2,500 in the past.  We currently have a referral 
program to reward existing franchisees to refer new franchisees to us.

[...]

form of franchise agreement and related documents for each BoxDrop Business developed 

according to the Development Schedule within the Development Rights Agreement, the terms of 
which may differ substantially from those in the Franchise Agreement attached to this disclosure 
document.  

We will apply Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) (or $6,750 if you are a 
Qualified Veteran) of the Development Fee towards each Initial Franchise Fee charged under each 
subsequent Franchise Agreement to satisfy the Initial Franchise Fee. RSS Dealers executing a 
Development Rights Agreement will be required to pay the Development Fee in full, their initial

[...]

your inventory orders and from purchases of Products that we make in order to fill your inventory 
orders. 

During the initial twelve (12) months of operation of your BoxDrop Business, starting upon 
the date of your grand opening (the “Grace Period”), you will be required to make a minimum of 
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) in annual purchases of Product from us (or our affiliate).  
Following the Grace Period, you will be required to make a minimum of One Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($100,000) in annual purchases of Product from us (or our affiliate) during the next 
succeeding twelve-month period.

[...]

Agreement, (ii) you fail to perform according to our System Standards, or (iii) you fail to achieve 
the applicable Minimum Purchasing Amount after the completion of a Performance Improvement 
Plan. The applicable Minimum Purchase Amount is a minimum Seventy-Five Thousand 
($75,000) of Product purchases from us (or our affiliate) during the initial 12 months of operation; 
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) in annual purchases of Product after the initial 12 
months of operation of your BoxDrop Business; and then Two Hundred Thousand Dollars